

Legislation Details (With Text)

11012	Version:	1	Name:		
Resolution			Status:	Passed	
1/1/2021			In control:	Council	
1/10/2021			Final action:	11/10/2021	
Approving applications to the United States Environmental Protection Agency for a Brownfields Community-wide Assessment Grant in the amount of \$500,000.00 and a Brownfields Site-specific Assessment Grant in the amount of \$200,000.00.					
1. fact_sheet, 2. Authenticated Resolution 211012					
er. Action By			Act	on	Result
Council					
•		•	nd Imr	nediate Adoption	Pass
Council			refe	erred	
	Developr	Development Commi	Development Committee Council	Development Committee Council refe	Development Committee

RESOLUTION NO. 211012

Approving applications to the United States Environmental Protection Agency for a Brownfields Communitywide Assessment Grant in the amount of \$500,000.00 and a Brownfields Site-specific Assessment Grant in the amount of \$200,000.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the application to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) for a Brownfields Community-wide Assessment Grant ("Grant") in the amount of \$500,000.00 for the assessment of brownfield sites located in Kansas City, Missouri, a copy of which, in substantial form is attached hereto, is hereby approved.

Section 2. That the application to the EPA for a Brownfields Site-specific Assessment Grant ("Grant") in the amount of \$200,000.00 for the assessment of the Parade Park Homes site located in Kansas City, Missouri, a copy of which, in substantial form is attached hereto, is hereby approved.